FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 22

Number Data Requested

budget sports and leisure 2012 + 2020

7707

Projects, temp labour, Business cases
7708

LGBT Homelessness
7709

Business Rates
7710
7711 Pest Control - Brown Rat

SEN Payments
7712
7713 Software Applications
7714 Overseas Travel

List of Housing Stock
7715

Website Management Policy
7716
7717 Household Support Fund
7718 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
7719 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
7720 Corporate Management Team
7721 Working From Home

Expenditure Adult Social Care
7723

Telephony Contracts
7724

Reason Denied Working Days to

Complete
s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means 0
information not held
27
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence 2
1
information not held
1
1
1
information not held
1
13
2
0
1
18

information not held

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7725

7726

7727

7728

7729
7730
7731
7732
7733

7734
7735
7736

7737

7738

7740

7741

7742
7743

Fleet Vehicles, EV, Telematics

Agency Recruitment

Contract - Street Furniture

Charge Certificates Penalty Charges Order for
Recovery

Clitheroe Food Festival

Mardale Road Playing Field, Longridge
Animal Licensing / Dog Wardens

Council Tax Rebate

Afghan and Ukraine Resettlement Scheme
Overtime IT Staff

Animal Licensing
Community equipment

Council Tax Credits

Pedestrian Crossings

Pay and Procurement
Protect Duty

Measures to tackle digital poverty

AOE Council Tax

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

information not held

23

24

27

N —~

15

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for street Furniture

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council



7744

7745

7746
7747
7748
7749
7750
7751
7752

7753
7754

7765

Home education information not held

O/S Business Rate Credits
information not held

CPD Training Schools

Debt Recovery Head of Revenues and Benefits

Funding Gap

Total Area Green Space

Historic Taxi Licensing

Hate Crime - Community Safety Plan

Animal Licensing Officers

EHCPs information not held

Project Management
Postage Solutions

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales





















