FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 22

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7707	budget sports and leisure 2012 + 2020	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by		
7707	Projects, temp labour, Business cases	other means	0	REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7708	LGBT Homelessness	information not held		for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7709	Pusinasa Patas	s41 - Information Provided in	27	timescales
7710	Business Rates	Confidence	2	
7710	Pest Control - Brown Rat	Confidence	1	
7711	SEN Payments	information not held	ı	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7712			1	for education
7713	Software Applications		1	
7714	Overseas Travel		1	
	List of Housing Stock	information not held		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
7715			1	social housing
	Website Management Policy			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7716				timescales
7717	Household Support Fund		13	
7718	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
7719	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0	
7720	Corporate Management Team		1	
7721	Working From Home		18	
	Expenditure Adult Social Care	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7723	Telephony Contracts		1	for social care REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7724				timescales

	Fleet Vehicles, EV, Telematics			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7725	Agency Recruitment		23	timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7726	Contract - Street Furniture	information not held	24	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire
7727			1	County Council who are responsible for street Furniture
	Charge Certificates Penalty Charges Order for Recovery			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7728			27	timescales
	Clitheroe Food Festival	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by		
7729		other means	1	
7730	Mardale Road Playing Field, Longridge		2	
7731	Animal Licensing / Dog Wardens		18	
7732 7733	Council Tax Rebate Afghan and Ukraine Resettlement Scheme		17 9	
1133	Overtime IT Staff		9	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7734				timescales
7735	Animal Licensing		9	
7736	Community equipment	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			2	for social care
	Council Tax Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	_	
7737	De de atriare One a sin us	Detection of Crime	2	Applicant referred to Langachire
	Pedestrian Crossings	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7738			1	for highways
7740	Pay and Procurement		15	
	Protect Duty			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
7741				timescales
7740	Measures to tackle digital poverty	information not held	C	Applicant referred to Lancashire
7742 7743	AOE Council Tax		6 13	County Council

	Home education	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
7744			2	County Council who are responsible for education REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7745	O/S Business Rate Credits	information not held		for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7746	CPD Training Schools		1	for education
7747	Debt Recovery Head of Revenues and Benefits		1	
7748	Funding Gap		9	
7749	Total Area Green Space		14	
7750	Historic Taxi Licensing		0	
7751	Hate Crime - Community Safety Plan		15	
7752	Animal Licensing Officers		5	
	EHCPs	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7753			4	for education
7754	Project Management		7	
	Postage Solutions			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7765				timescales

